Support employees who are full-time employees of the District,  as determined by the 

standard period of labor which is customarily understood to constitute full-time employment 

for the type of services performed by the employee, and who are also employed a minimum 

of one hundred seventy-two (172) days, shall be entitled to pay for any time lost when school 

is closed on account of epidemics or otherwise when an order for such closing has been 

issued by a health officer authorized by law to issue the order.  

Reference: OKLA. STAT. tit. 44, § 209;